

## **MARKET RELEASE**

31 October 2016

## **Atrum Coal NL**

## SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Atrum Coal NL (the "Company") will be suspended from official quotation immediately at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement.

Security Code: ATU

Anjuli Sinniah

**ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (PERTH)** 



31 October 2016

Anjuli Sinniah Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Ms. Sinniah

## Atrum Coal NL – Request for voluntary suspension

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Atrum Coal NL ACN 153 876 861 (**ATU**) hereby requests a voluntary suspension in ATU's ordinary shares to take effect immediately.

For the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 17.2 and in support of this request, ATU advises that:

- a) the trading halt is requested pending an announcement by ATU to the market in relation to a possible alternative transaction involving ACG;
- b) it requires that the suspension of trade remain in place pending an announcement by the Company regarding the outcome of the discussions with ASX;
- c) it expects that the voluntary suspension will be in place for up to 5 business days;
- d) the voluntary suspension is necessary as otherwise trading in the Company's ordinary shares would occur on an uninformed basis; and
- e) ATU is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.



T. Renard

Key Projects

Please contact me if you have any questions about this request.

Yours faithfully,

**Theo Renard** 

Company Secretary

